M TSERIES

BN TEBHEHH# INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIQIDIEL
MT4600
MTD4600

MULTI-NEEDLE DOUBLE
CHAIN STITCH MACHINE

( Parts List )

. A RRAZ (D BBR/AT CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.0 2026.02
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.MT6306-H-26-02



¥ 5%
Ref. No.

O o0 3 O B WD

e e e e T
N W NN = O

15
15-1
16

17
17-1
18
19
20
21
22

MT4600 CONTENTS
“ T

Description

MT4500 / MT4600 Agg4 MEZEH: Frame Components (—)

MT4500 / MT4600 Afge4MEZEH: Frame Components (—)

MT4501 / MT4504 / MT4601 / MT4604 55 J15A%£Z 4 Thread Tension Mechanism ------

MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625 55 JJFH%EZ 4 Thread Tension Mechanism
MT4500 / MT4600 fifi##iE1f £ Bushing And Seal

MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 $1#EEAHEEZ (S Needle Bar Mechanism

MT4500 / MT4600 T HELAEREIZEF Crankshaft Mechanism

MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 #4553t Feed Mechanism

MT4600 4545 F95EEN%fE Looper Mechanism

MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 E2RIELAHEEZ {4 Presser Foot Mechanism

MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 B8/ %:4% Lubrication Mechanism

MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 &5 | = Htfwt%H%E Rear Puller Mechanism
MT4001-MT4004 / MT4504 / MT4604 745 | = Frifimt4f#% Rear Puller Mechanism
MT4006-MT4012 / MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625 15 | Hefimtdts

Rear Puller Mechanism  =----=-===n=mmmmmmm oo

667091 4RZ2 MT4501 / MT4601 A Thread Stand Mechanism

66711-1 4525 MT4504 / MT4604 A Thread Stand Mechanism

66711-5 & 66711-6 & 66711-7 4¢ZE Thread Stand Mechanism

MT4506-4525 / MT4606-MT4625 FH —-ecememmemememees

MT4609-MT4625 52458444 Tension Stand Mechanism
MT4506 / MT4606 52451%f#% Tension Stand Mechanism

MT4500 / MT4600 ;EFZEH- Gauge Parts

TRO2A &R Flim4H Z4-51%% Part List For TRO2A Roller Set

MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 / MTD4500 / MTD4600 Z&#5[f4 Supporting Boar
MT4500 / MT4600 T E R[4 Accesseries

MT4500 / MT4600 ELI5E #:3%112% Gauge Parts List

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

27

29
31

33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47



/ Remark

Subclass

1. MT4500 / MT4600 £&#84t354F  Frame Components (—)




1. MT4500 / MT4600 A&7 MEZEA: Frame Components (—)

FF 5%
Ref.No.
*1

*37

*46
*47
48
49

Yk} 4w 5%

Parts No.
2310000101
2310000102
2310000103
2310000104
23100001051
23100001061
2310000107
2310000108
2310000110
23100001111
2310000112
2310000113
2310000114
2310000115
23100001161
22000001051
66477-1
66485-2
66620
SMMO08502513A
8MC04281207D
SMMO04280807A
8MB04280807K
SMMO08502013A
8SM95281017A
2100000244

2110001507
2310000133
2310000134
2310000135
2310000136
2310000137
2310000138
2310000139
8MMO04281007A
90PW030
8MP03200606A
66451
2310000144
231A0000145
231A0000146
66477-3
66477-4
8MC05321209D

CZ

Description
$HHE#ZE Needle Cover

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

T EERAIFE Supporting Bar

NI Supporting Bar
il Top Cover

#1132 Needle Cover

A Plate
JHIEE Oil Reservoir

#4 Pin

JHET Gasket

JHIEF Gasket

JHET Gasket

JHIEE Oil Window

NEE4NE Cloth Plate

TENLHE Bracket

FLZE Plug

FLZE Plug (CT01051)
HEGRBERERE Machine No. Plate

EAYFAAR Plate

#I8T Rivet

J24% Screw (M8-1.25%25) (MT0122)

2% Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12)
1244 Screw (M4-0.7%8) (MT0124)

1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7+#8)

1245 Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20)
1245 Screw (SH0243 3/8"-28%10)

4P Washer (SH0244)

JHTE$E Oil Sign Gauge (R6031507)
H5H Frame Unit

& H #5728 Bracket

[ E B Bracket
# H $5 Safety Plate MT4[]04)

& H #% Safety Plate (MT4[_J06-4[_125)

BEHE (Stud)
T EAE Washer

1244 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)

A5 Washer (CT030211)
i84% Screw (MT0142 M3-0.5%6)

AE4K Paster

$H1EzE 2 Needle Cover
3 H $5 % 2840 Bracket Asm (MT4[104)

## H $5 % 2940 Bracket Asm (MT4[J06-40125)

24K Plate
E =54 Weight Paster

245 Screw (C850212 M5-0.8%12)

* For MT4[]06-MT4[ 125 Use.

SN G 0 Y G G UG VS GGG NG Y VG GG U U S

— = M~ o ON B O

N e e S T S T N e e e R R R e |




2. MT4500 / MT4600 A#84b4F4  Frame Componets ()

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05




*+ MT4[106-MT4[ 117 A For MT4[]06-MT4[ 117 Use
sk - MT4[]13P[_]-064 A For MT4[ 113P[_]-064 Use
#% - MT4[ 125 FH For MT4[_125 Use

-4-

2. MT4500 / MT4600 A#85MEZELE Frame Components () B e

7 9% Yk} 4w 5% % T B =

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 231A0000201 22 Bdge Guide Asm. (MT4[]04) 1
2 23100002021 25 Edge Guide 1
3 23100002031 5 Bdge Guide 1
4 2310000204 S Needle Plae Seat 1
5 2310000205 £12 Cover 1
6 23100002061 TiflNZ Lower Shaft Cover 1
7 2310000207 P& Spacer 1
8 2310000208 PR R Gasket 1
9 2310000209 TSN Cloth Plate 1
10 23100002101 #&hF Defender 1
11 2310000211 TR Cloth Plate 1
12 2310000212 FiiZ% Front Cover 1
*13 2310000213 £12 Cover 1
*14 2310000214 S Needle Plate Seat 1
15 23100002151 5 Bdge Guide 1
16 22000001091 FL.ZE Plug (CT0109) 2
17 23100002171 FLZE Plug 2
18 22000002451 FL.ZE Plug (CT0245) 1
19 23100002191 FLZE Plug 1
20 23100001161 FLZE Plug 1
21 2200000121 H&EE Latch Spring (CT0121) 2
22 SMMO04281207A %% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) 1
23 2100000223 #P& Washer (CT0232) 2
24 90SW040 T A Spring Washer (UTB0317) 1
25 2310000225 T E S Corrugated Washer 2
26 8MQ04280808A 144 Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7+8) 11
27 8MMO05321009A 144 Screw (CT0626 M5-0.8%10) 4
28 8MMO04281007A 1845 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) 2
29 8MD04281008C 18%% Screw (MT0229 M4-0.7*5) 1
30 8MB04281007K 1845 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) 4
31 2310000231 P& Spacer 1
32 2310000232 #4 Pin 1
33 8MB04280607K 18%% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6) 2
34 8MP06401011A 1845 Screw (MT0234 M6-1%10) 1
35 8MP04280808A 18%% Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8) 1
36 22100001191 Y REHE Rubber Cushion (FT01191) 2
37 2200000224 % ## Hinge (CT0224) 1
38 8MB04283809E 124 Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38) 1
39 2200000228 P #EE Washer (CT0228) 2
40 8MB04280605M 1845 Screw (CT0230 M4-0.7*6) 1
41 8MC04281407D 1844 Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) 2
42 8MN04280400A 122 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 3
43 2210090209 TEAIH Pin (FT0238) 2
44 8MMO04280807A 1844 Screw (MTO0124 M4-0.7*8) 1
45 2310000245 P& Spacer 1
46 2310000246 74545 Supporting Rod 2
47 2310000247 5 Washer 1
48 8MC06400810A %% Screw (MT0248 M6-1%8) 2
49 23100002491 FLZE Plug 1
50 8MP04281008A 144 Screw (MT0250 M4-0.7%10) 1
51 231A0000251 “NeilP9EE4H Lower Shaft Cover Asm. 1
#%57 2310000252 $1H % Needle Plate Seat 1
*H%53 2310000253 £12 Cover 1
*EX54 2310000254 #11KFE Needle Plate Seat 1
55 66455 HE4 Paster 1
56 8MA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) 1



3. MT4501 /MT4504 / MT4601 /MT4604 g&j}%}%%%’f# Subclass / Remark Date

. . 2026/03/05

Thread Tension Mechanism
r
| FIEFRTIE Ant. Rea.

Mode |
Fr 9% PRy MT4001 MT4004
Ref. No.

==

13

14

15

16 2

~lo|a]|=]|=

17

18 /19

o |o°

20

21/ 22

24 / 25

30

2
4
2
23 2
2
1
2

35

47

S|~ [(N]|O |~ |0

48 2




3. MT4501 / MT4504 / MT4601 / MT4604 55 73854 E 4
Thread Tension Mechanism

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O~ ON LN AW

Pl N I TN I e T o o s e B e d S~ S R\ I S RS R o N A SR D B SS I el wlll ardlell all reul adl eel gll=li Vo
CO~1T O N AW, OWOWOIOO DN A WD, OO IONWD AW — OWOUWoO IO AW — O

*49
*50
*51
*52
*53

Yt & 55

Parts No.
2310000301
2310000302
2310000303
2310000304
2310000305
23100003061
2100000640
2310000308
2310000309
2310000310
2310000311
23100003121
2310000313
2310000314
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2100001132
2200000311
2200000312
2100000223
8MP04280808A
8MMO04281007A
8MB04280807K
8MP06401211A
8MQO04280808A
8MC05321208A
2310000333
8MB04280807K
2100001121B
2310001937
2310000337
2310000338
2310000339
8MMO04281207A
2310000341
2310000342
2310000343
2310000344
8MK95301407A
231A0000346
231A0001922
231A0001923
2320000301
232A0000302
2210000534
8MNO03200300A
221A0000563

CZ

Description
225 Thread Guide

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

2525 Thread Guide
2258 Thread Guide

#45 Thread Guide

TEArER Collar

45 Thread Guide
4P Washer (SH0640)

45 Thread Guide

225 Thread Guide
JEE Spring

FZ489 Pelease Wedge

48 Tension Post Support
225 Thread Guide

45 Thread Guide

5B S7EEZNE Tension Nut (Red) (SH1121)
E45 Bushing (CT0303)

7% Spring (Red) (SH1123)

L Spring Set (CT0305)

-FBE Felt (SH1127)
55 79288 Tension Disc (SH1126)

125 Stud

P& Spacer
582 Spring (Bule)(See left Page)(SH1132)

#28 Thread Guide (CT0311)

45 Thread Guide (CT0312)
4PE Washer (CT0232)

1844 Screw (M4-0.7%8) (MT0235)

2% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)

1245 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

i84% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8)
184% Screw (MS-0.8%12) (MT0332)

225 Thread Guide

1844 Screw (M4-0.7%8) (CT0215)

55 7R ELA2IE Tension Nut (Bule) (See left Page)(SH1121)

1845 Stud

HAE Pipe

iy Shaft
SHELRREER Spacer

1844 Screw (M4-0.7%12) (CT0202)

A Link
B Lever

12 Stud

I2F Stud
B2%% Screw (M4.5-0.75%14) (CT0837)

Z454H Thread Tension Mechanism

5B J7E%L4H Tension Asm. (Red)

5E 732546140 Tension Set. (Bule)
4 RE Tension Post Support

Z454H Thread Tension Mechanism

TEArER Collar
1844 Screw (M3-0.5%3) (CT0115)

EArEE4H Collar Asm.(FO534A)

* MT4[]01 A For MT4[_101 Use

[ SN NG SN NG TS NG i NG Y S G T

— DN W

[ e e e e e e a L T = N N S |

—_ DO = = =




4. MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625 3R /7 S8 T 44
Thread Tension Mechanism

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05




4. MTA4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625 56 7 55 E B e
Thread Tension Mechanism

Fr 5k Yy ks 4R 9% %4 it B A=
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

| 2310000302 #48 Thread Guide 1

2 2310000402 28 Thread Guide 1

3 2310000403 #48 Thread Guide 1

4 2310000404 28 Thread Guide 1

5 2310000405 #48 Thread Guide 1

6 2310330406 28 Thread Guide 1

7 2310000407 #48 Thread Guide 2

8 e -

0 -

10 2100000640 #FE Washer (SHO640) 2

1 2100000223 4 Washer (CT0232) 2

12 8MP04280808 A 2% Screw (M4-0.7%8) (MT0235) 2

13 SMMO04281007A 222 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7+%8) 4

14 8MQ04280808A 12%% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8) 4

15 8MB04280807K 222 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) 1

16 8MB04280807K 2% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) 1

17 2310000417 225 Thread Guide 1



Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

5. MT4500 / MT4600 & a3  Bushing And Seal




5. MT4500 / MT4600 #f#iE1 %S Bushing And Seal

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O~ ON LA~ W

Yt & 55

Parts No.
2200000404
2310000502
2310000503
2310000504
2310000505
2310000506
2310000507
2310000508
2310000509
2310000510
2310000511
2310000512
2310000513
2310000514
2310000515
23100005161
2310000517
2310000518
23100005191
2310000520
240010004

JHIET Ol Seal (CT0404)

#if#8 Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
Hif# Bushing
#fifi# Bushing
Hif# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
#ifi#8 Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
Hif# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
Hif# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
JHET Oil Seal
Hif# Bushing
#ifi# Bushing
Hif# Bushing
JHET Oil Seal

CZ

Description

Subclass / Remark Date

2026/03/05

-10-

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

— o e e e e e = DD = DD = DN = DD




Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

6. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 414 B2 AH R 4

Needle Bar Mechanism




6. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 $1# 5140 BE =4

Needle Bar Mechanism
Fr 9% Ykl 4 5%

Ref.No.

O~ ON LN AW

el T e )
O 00 3O L B~ Wi — O

*20
21
22
23
24
25

*26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Parts No.
2310000601
23100006021
2310330603
2310000604
23100006051
2310000606
2310000607
2310000608
2310000609
2310000610
2310000611
22000002451
2200001044
2310000614
SMMO04281007A
8MN04280500C
SMMO06401010A
2310000618
2310000619
2310000620
8MB04280608A
8MMO06401610A
66800
2310000624
2310000625
2310000626
SME04280708 A
8MNO04280600A
2200001029
231A00006301
8MB04280807K
2100000223
SMMO04281207A
8MMO04280607A

* For MT4006-MT4012 / MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625 Use

#

Description

Y5 Guide Block

T

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

Y& Slide Block
#11% Needle Bar

# & Connecting Rod

#FE Connecting Rod

& Connecting Rod
IHBESY Pin

#fy Shaft

TEArER Collar
1 HEE S Thrust Bearing

S Oil Seal

FLZE Plug
13l Thrust Bearing (CT1044)

$2F Defender

1844 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7*10)
1844 Screw (M4-0.7%5) (FT1222)

i84% Screw (M6-1%10) (MT0419)

LRI 7E FE Holder

228 Thread Guide
2525 Thread Guide

i84% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6)

1245 Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)
&R Oil Wick

At ke

e 2 Cover

&2 [E E FE Holder
FEZE [EE P Holder

i84% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7)

1245 Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)
FLZE Plug (CT1029)

EAE4H Connecting Rod Asm.

1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)
SA4PE Washer (SH0223)

i84% Screw ( C02-02 M4-0.7*12)

1245 Screw (MT1134 M4-0.7%6)

-12-

PO DO DO DD — — N B — — = L) = B = = N DN DD = N = = D DD — DD = b e e




Date

2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

7. MT4500 / MT4600 T EhEAI R =/ Crankshaft Mechanism




7. MT4500 / MT4600 T ##EIAHRAZ (4 Crankshaft Mechanism oo Dt

7ot Yk 4R ot % T B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 23100007011 $TENL K777 Belt Cover 1
2 23100007021 HHA% Lever 1
3 2310000703 AR Connecting Rod 1
4 23100007041 e Crank Shaft 1
5 2310000705 1245 Stud 1
6 2310000706 A Connecting Rod 1
7 2310000707 ERkARF#EE Ball Stud 1
8 2310000708 TE A28, Guide 1
9 2310000709 A Connecting Rod 1
10 2310000710 £ Clutch Sleeve 1
11 2310000711 i/ Calfify Eccentric 1
12 2310000712 #if Shaft 1
13 -
14 2310000714 #2325 Cover 1
15 2310000715 TEArER Collar 1
16 2310000716 #4F5 Washer 1
17 2310000717 FAPE|(FH) Washer 1
18 2310000718 BEME Nut 1
19 2310000719 HEME Nut 1
20 90BB1740126 JEERHHAK Ball Bearing (MT0720) £ 2 Ry 1
21 90BB1740126R JEER#EfK Ball Bearing (MT0720-R) 12 B4L(D 1
22 2310000722 OfZHEE O Ring (818 § 1.2) 1
23 900R 140 Off%iii%8 O Ring (4218 §2.4) 1
24 90SCR140 CIF4E: C Ring 1
25 8MB95301807K 1845 Screw (MT0725 M4.5-0.75%18) 2
26 8MB95301507K 1844 Screw (MTO0726 M4.5-0.75%15) 2
27 8MB95301106K 12%% Screw (MT0727 M4.5-0.75%11) 1
28 -
29 8MN05320600A 2% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) 4
30 8MMO04281007A 1844 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) 3
31 8MMO04281407A 12%% Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14) 2
32 8MN06400800A 18%% Screw (CT0549 M4-0.7*8) 4
33 231A0000733 #HA24H Connecting Rod Asm. 1
34 231A0000734 R4 Connecting Rod Asm. 1
35 231A0000735 #A24H Connecting Rod Asm. 1
36 231A0000736 HHEMAH Crank Shaft Asm. 1
37 231A0000737 #A24H Connecting Rod Asm. 1
38 231A0000738 #FE4H Connecting Rod Asm. 1
39 231A0000739 #A24H Connecting Rod Asm. 1
40 231A00007401 R/ Calim4H Eccentric Asm. 1
41 66800 JH4RE Oil Wick 2
42 2200001029 FLZE Plug (CT1029) 2
43 2100001501 Y4k Seal (SH1501) 1
44 SMNO8500800A %4 Screw(CT10461M8-1.25%8) 2

-14-



Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

8. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 it 45 #3558 Feed Mechanism

g

Lo
<

T

S0\
9 \
\ \
\ \
\ | W
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
0 \

~E \

5

44

-15-



8. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 #E45 8% 4H% Feed Mechanism  [Pietiomil Duc

* MT4000 / MT4500 A For MT4000 / MT4500 Use
% MT4600 A For MT4600 Use

-16-

7 9% Ykt 4w 5% % T B =
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 23100008011 1EF$¥ Stopper Pin 1
2 2310000802 7% Spring 1
3 23100008031 #if Shaft 1
4 2310000804 i/ Calfify Eccentric 1
5 2310000805 #H4ESH Link Pin 1
6 2310000806 HHAR Lever 1
] 2330000807 Y95 & Feed Dog Holder 1
8 2310000808 A5G Regulating Gear 1
9 2310000809 BEE IR Regulating Plate 1
10 2310000810 A Link 1
11 2310000811 #H&ESY Link Pin 1
12 2310000812 #il Shaft 1
13 2310000813 $4 Pin 2
14 2310000814 782 Spring 2
15 2310000815 P& Washer 1
16 2310000816 8 FH /(& Bccentric 1
17 2310000817 SEEETH Pin 1
18 2310000818 SEFEFHE Eccentric Collar 1
19 2310000819 LA Lol Eccentric 1
20 2310000820 A Link 1
21 23100008212 7% Spring 1
22 2310000822 HHAR Lever 1
23 2310000823 AR Link 1
24 2310000824 HLESY Tink Pin 1
25 2310000825 #4F5 Washer 1
26 2310000826 TEArER Collar 1
27 90ER100 EJF#1E2 E Ring (RP10108) 1
28 90ER040 E/#0E2 E Ring (FT0225) 1
29 900R050 OffZHiE& O Ring 1
30 2200001025 #1& Washer (CT1025) 1
31 90NB182217 STl Needle Bearing 1
32 90NB252913 JEETE7K Needle Bearing 1
33 2310000833 CH[ELLMIER C Ring 1
34 66800 JH4R Oil Wick 4
35 2310000835 FLZE Plug 2
36 SMMO04281207A 1844 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) 1
37 8MN05320600C 1844 Screw (CT350248 M5-0.8%6) 1
38 8MN04281000A 1844 Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7*10) 1
39 8MNO04280400A 18%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 1
40 8MN06400600A 1845 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) 2
41 8MN04280500C 1844 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7*5) 1
42 8MN05320600A 1845 Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) 5
43 8MNO05321000E 1844 Screw (MTO0843 M5-0.8%10) 1
44 8MB03200403C %% Screw (MT0844 M3-0.5%4) 2
45 SMMO06401510A 1244 Screw (MT0845 M6-1%15) 1
46 8MNO05320500E 1845 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%*5) 3
47 8MNO03200300A 18%% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) 2
48 231A0000848 AARAH Link Asm. 1
49 231A0000849 SEFR RO m4H Eccentric Asm. 1
50 231A0000850 A eilin4H Regulating Gear Asm. 1
51 8MB03200606B 18%% Screw (MT0851 M3-0.5%3) 1
*52 2310000807 Y555 Feed Dog Holder 1



9. MT4600 #i#7snBRENHER Looper Mechanism

r
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05




9. MT4600 545 e BRSNS Looper Mechanism Subcluss | Rematk 202]22;05

Fr 5% Ykl 4g 5% # T HirHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 90ER08&0 B3R E Ring (F090404) 1
2 2310000902 fim- Lo Eccentric 2
3 2310000903 PELRFR Take-up Rod 1
4 2310000904 A Link 1
©5 23100009051 7K B Bracket 1
6 23100009061 & Washer 1
7 2310000907 & Washer 1
8 2310000908 EfrER Collar 1
9 2310000909 EfrER Collar 1
©10 2310000910 #H2E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
©O11 2310000911 #H2E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
12 2310000912 AR Lever 1
13 2310000913 AR Lever 1
14 23100009141 BEENFA Looper Rocker Stopper 1
15 2310000915 # Stud 1
16 23100009161 ifify Shaft 1
17 90ER050 EJ403E E Ring (SH0620) 1
18 2310000918 B9 Spring !
19 2310000919 8% Spring 1
20 2310000920 P& Washer 2
21 2310000921 B9 Spring !
22 2310000922 &tk Plate 1
23 2310000923 ifify Shaft 1
24 23100009241 ifify Shaft 1
25 2310000925 ifify Shaft 1
26 2310000926 1 HEFAEE Thrust Washer 1
27 2310000927 P& Washer 1
S —————
29 e -
30 2310000930 OfZH¥& O Ring 1
31 66800 JH4R Oil Wick 6 3 3
32 2310000805 HLEGY [ink Pin 2
33 90NB252913 STl Needle Bearing 2
34 90SCR250 CI4E C Ring 2
35 2310000835 FLZE Plug 2
36 90SW040 SR EE#EE Spring Washer (UTB0317) 1
37 240012039 P& Washer 1
38 2200001044 st IEHEfRA Needle Bearing (CT1044) 1
39 2310000939 & Washer 2
40 SMMO06401510A 1244 Screw (MT0845 M6-1%15) 1
41 8MN05320600A 2% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) 6
42 SMMO06401010A 2% Screw (MT0419 M6-1*%10) 1
43 8MN04280500C 1244 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) 2
44 8MN05320400A B2%% Screw (MT0944 M5-0.8%4) 2
45 SMMO05321409A 124% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 2
46 SMMO04280607A 124% Screw (MT1134 M4-0.7%6) 1
47 231A0000947 R Coim4H Eccentric Asm. 1
48 e
49 e -
{0 ——— -
©51 231A00009511 7K JBE4H Bracket Asm. 1
52 2310000952 #H2E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
53 231A0000953 7K JBE4H Bracket Asm. 1
54 2310000954 A Link 1
55 231A0000955 fRCaim4H Eccentric Asm. 1
56 2310000956 JE PR Slide Block 1
57 2310000957 BB Spreader Arm 1
58 2310000958 P45 8l EE Retainer Bar Holder 1
59 2310000959 FEEs Spacer 1
60 231A0000960 F4RER 82 4H Retainer Bar Holder Asm. 1
61 SMMO05322009A 124% Screw (TTS34-02-26 M5-0.8%20) 1
62 8MNO05320500A 124% Screw (EF0144 M5-0.8%*5) 2

OZEELAHES Must be sold in complete set 18



10. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 B il B AH B 214
Presser Foot Mechanism

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05




Subclass / Remark Date

10. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 JEERA B A RE Z A2k

2026/03/05

Presser Foot Mechanism

7 9% Ykt 4w 5% % T B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 2310001001 124 Stud 1
2 2310001002 BEME Nut 1
3 2310001003 JHEE Spring 1
4 2310001004 7R Connecting Block 1
5 2310001005 JHEE Spring 1
6 2310001006 #if Shaft 1
7 2310001007 Y8 Lower Movable Knife Guide 1
8 2310001008 B Lifter Arm 1
9 2310001009 HHAR Lever 1
10 23100010101 HHAR Lever 1
11 2310001011 R Lifter Connecting Plate 1
12 2310001012 #4F5 Washer 1
13 2310001013 1245 Stud 1
14 2310001014 F1I45 Lifter Connecting Plate 1
15 2310001015 '8 Left Upper Feed Roller Arm 1
16 23100010161 8 Left Upper Feed Roller Arm 1
17 2310001017 #4 Pin 1
*18 2310001018 #if Shaft 1
19 2310001019 JHEE Spring 1
20 8SK56322110A 18%% Screw (MT1020 7/32"-32%21) 1
21 2310001021 #H%ESH Connecting Pin 2
22 2310000908 EfrEE Collar 1
23 2200000811 FESH A/ Oil Separator (CT0811) 1
24 2100000323 #PE Washer (SH0323) 2
25 90ER040 B[R E Ring (CT0209) 2
26 8SAS56320410A HEME Nut (F090512 7/32"-32%21) 1
27 8MC95301608E 4% Screw (C08-08 M4.5-0.75%16) 2
28 8MN05320600A %% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) 2
29 8MMO05321209A 1845 Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12) 1
30 85C44400810G 18%% Screw (MT1030 11/64"-40%*5) 2
31 8MMO06401010A 12%% Screw (MT0419 M6-1%10) 2
32 8MMO04281007A 1844 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) 1
33 2310001207 I EE Corrugated Ring 1
34 2310001034 #i5tE R Safety Plate Holder (MT4[J01-MT4[J04) 1
35 2310001035 ZEteHE R Safety Plate Holder (MT4[]06-MT4[125) 1
36 8MB85240605A 1844 Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6) 1
37 8MMO04280807A 12%% Screw (M0124 M4-0.7%8) 2
38 231A0001038 R J7 35 B4 E#54H Spring Regulator Set 1

* {4HBRMAIEE A For bisector presser foot

-20-



Date

2026/03/05

11. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 {#8¥§ £ %% Lubrication Mechanism [ sucass/ Remark




11. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 B8 £ Lubrication Mechanism "0

7 9% Y1t 4w 5% % T HIHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
@) 2310001101 M Lower Feed Roller Cover 1
©2 23100011021 #ti Gear 1
©3 23100011031 5t Gear 1
©4 23100011041 #iff Shaft 1
©5 2310001105 ZZFE Pump Seat 1
©6 2310001106 2% Pump 1
©7 2310001107 &Rt Worm Gear 1
8 2310001108 HE Latch Spring 1
©9 2310001109 ZH P Lubricant Guiding Block 1
10 2310001110 JHI Nozzle 1
11 2310001111 7R HEE Oil Receiver 1
12 2310001112 JHE Oil Tube 1
13 2310001113 JHE Oil Tube 1
14 2310001114 JHI4E Oil Mesh 1
15 2200001311 12 Oil Filter Cover 1
16 2200001313 O HEE O Ring (CT1313) 1
17 2100001521 #EEs Oil Filter (SH1521) 1
18 2200001315 338 23#5H Oil Filter Joint (CT1315) 1
19 2100001536 7eEs Latch Spring (SH1536) 8
20 -
21 2200001327 SR BETE Oil Tube Joint (CT1327) 1
22 2100001535 JHEHETE Oil Tube Joint (SH1535) 4
23 2100001533 124% Stud (SH1533) 2
24 2100001534 FpE Washer (SH1534) 9
25 2200001328 JHE Oil Tube (CT1328) 1
26 2200001332 JHE Oil Tube (CT1332) 1
217 2200001316 #11%% Filter Screen Clamp (CT1316) 1
28 2200001317 492 Filter Screen (CT1317) 1
29 66790 JHE Oil Tube (§3* 6§ 5) 2
30 8MMO03201606A %% Screw (MT11-30 M3-0.5%16) 1
31 8MA03200306A HEME Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3) 1
©32 8MMO04281207A 122 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7*12) 6
©33 8MN05320600A %% Screw (MT7-29 M5-0.8%6) 5
34 8MMO04280607A 1% Screw (MT1134 M4-0.7%6) 7
©35 SMMO06401210A 124% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) 2
©36 8MMO03200606A 1525 Screw (CT130406 M3-0.5%6) 3
©37 2100001505 JHE Oil Tube Joint (SH1505) 1
©38 90SP0310 gEHEEEH Spring Pin (SHO508) 1
©39 231A0001139 Eilm4H Gear Asm. 1
40 2310001140 HCH#AE Oil Receiver 1
41 2310001141 JHE ST FFEF Oil Tube Holder 1
©42 2200000550 FL.2& Plug (CT0550) 1
43 2200001338 124% Stud (CT1338) 1
44 66792 JHE Oil Tube (§ 4.1% § 5.7) 1
©45 8MN05320400A 1% Screw (MT0944 M5-0.8%4) 1
46 231A0001146 22 4H Pump Asm. 1
47 2310001147 JHE 7 FHEF Oil Tube Holder 1
48 2310001148 EEBE Felt 1
49 231A0001149 ZEH & 4H Lubricant Guiding Block Asm. 1
50 231A0001150 HCHAE4H Oil Receiver Asm. 1
51 2270001377 7825 Spring 1
©52 2310000713 1EE Worm 1
©53 8MN05320800C 1#%% Screw (MT1153 M5-0.8%8) 2
54 66800 JH4R Oil Wick 1
55 2120001220 R %% Screw (UH1220) 1

© ETEHL4HEES Must be sold in complete set

-22-



Date

2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

12. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 4% 5| X 35 iié b i

Rear Puller Mechanism

-23-



Subclass / Remark Date

12. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 725 | Heti ks

2026/03/05

Rear Puller Mechanism

7 9% Yt 4w 5% % TH B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 2310001201 #il Shaft 1

2 2310001202 EfrEE Collar 1
3 2310001203 JHEEE Sping 1
4 2310001204 JHEEE Spring Set 1
5 2310001205 R Lifter Connecting Plate 1
6 23100012061 FI%8F Upper Feed Roller Arm 1
7 2310001207 WIS Corrugated Washer 1

8 4RP0010210 #if Shaft 1
9 2310001209 B4R T Lifter Arm 1
©10 23100012101 58 Joint 1
11 2310000718 BEWE Nut 1
12 2310000719 BEME Nut 1
13 23100012131 1245 Stud 1
©14 2310001214 ffw Lo Eccentric 1
©15 2310001215 Bii{A$#0E Ball Stud 1
©16 2310001216 AR Link 1
17 23100012171 M Link 1
18 2310001218 #4F5 Washer 1
19 2310001219 #il Shaft 1
20 22000002451 FLZE Plug (CT0245) 1
21 2310001221 4 ERIZHE Spring Regulator 1
22 2310001222 BEME Nut 1
23 90ER100 EJ2#0E2 Ring (RP10108) 1
©24 90SCR280 CH4132 C Ring 1
25 90ER090 B[R E Ring (SHO658) 1
26 8MA06400510A BEME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5) 1
27 2200000910 #1& Washer (CT0910) 1
28 8MB08502816G 1845 Stud (MT1228 MS8-1.25%7) 1
29 85C44400810G 1845 Screw (MT1030 11/64"-40%*5) 2
30 8SB44403006K 1844 Screw (MT1230 11/64"-40%30) 1
31 8SB44401507G 12%% Screw (MT1231 11/64"-40%7) 1
32 SMMO06401410A 1244 Screw (UH0808 M6-1*14) 1
33 8MP06400811A 1844 Screw ( FTC1-01-23 M6-1%*8) 2
©34 8MB95301507K 1844 Screw (MTO0726 M4.5-0.75%15) 2
©35 8MN06400600A 1845 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) 2
36 SMMO06401610A 1244 Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) 2
37 8SA44400407A BEIWE Nut (SHO111 11/64"-40%4) 1
38 231A0001238 R/ Caim4H Eccentric Asm. 1
©39 231A0001239 BARZH Link Asm. 1
40 231A0001240 HEARZH Link Asm. 1
4] 8MMO04281007A 1845 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) 1
42 2310001242 JZE %S Rubber Cushion 1
43 231A0001243 HAEZH Link Asm. 1
44 231A0001244 JHBRYEFE4H Spring Regulator Asm. 1

© FTELZAMEE Must be sold in complete set

-24-




Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

13. MT4001-MT4004 / MT4504 / MT4604 4% 5| R He ik

-

84@
//
//
Z

T

Rear Puller Mechanism




13. MT4001-MT4004 / MT4504 / MT4604 145 |2t Hrli ks S T

Rear Puller Mechanism

7 9% Yyt 4 9% B T B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 2310001301 #F5 Washer 1

2 2310001302 & Washer 1
3 2310001303 SRR Clutch Tension Spring 1
4 23100013042 BEErEs Clutch 2
5 2310001305 £1E Cover 1

6 2310001306 #H£E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
©17 2310001307 #ifi# Bushing 1
©38 2310001308 #ifi# Bushing 1
9 2310001309 #4F5 Washer 2
©10 2310001310 HAE Link 1
11 2310001311 #%E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
©12 2310001312 ER;{R820H Ball Joint 1
13 2310001313 & Spacer 1
14 2310001314 #ifl Shaft 1
15 23100013151 & Clutch Sleeve 1
©16 2310001316 FHEhfmEH Bracket 1
17 2310001317 #ify Shaft 1
18 23100013181 =1, Yoke Guide 1
©19 23100013191 & Clutch Sleeve 1
©20 2310001320 FEFhifif Upper Feed Rollar (28 &) 1
21 2310001321 F147% Clutch Driving Lever 1
o2 2310001322 fed@hifit Lower Feed Roller (15¢%) 1
©23 2310001323 #ifi# Bushing 2
©24 90NB2026161 BE ) ST #lK Needle Bearing 2
25 90ER070 EV40E% E Ring 1
26 8MK05322710A #24% Screw (MT1326 M5-0.8%27) 1
27 8MMO04281007A 1245 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) 3
28 8MMO06401010A 244 Screw (MT0419 M6-1*10) 1
29 8SB44400305N 1245 Screw (MT1329 11/64"-40%3) 1
30 8MN04280600A 1244 Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) 1
31 8SA64400409B HEWE Nut (RP0319 1/4"-40%4) 1
32 8SB32440604A #24% Screw (MT1332 1/8"-44%6) 6
33 8SF36400606A 1245 Screw (RP10217 9/64"-40%8) 3
34 8MN04280500A 1244 Screw (MT1334 M4-0.7%5) 2
35 8MAO08500613A H2E Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) 2
36 2310001336 FF¥E Spacer 2
©37 2310001337 F#hiiy Upper Feed Roller (0 %) 1
38 2310001338 FEhiiH Upper Feed Rollar (22 B5) 1
©39 2310001339 f B Lower Feed Roller (12 &) 1
40 2310001340 EFhi#if Upper Feed Rollar (18 &) 1
©41 2310001341 f B Lower Feed Roller (10 &%) 1
42 2310001342 f& Bl Lower Feed Roller (0 #5) 1
43 231A0001343 £{&4H Clutch Sleeve Asm. 1
44 231A0001344 FEEhfHtfi4H Upper Feed Roller Shaft Asm. 1
©45 8MB85241006K 1245 Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10) 2
©46 231A0001346 AR Link Asm. 1
47 231A0001347 feBEEm4H Lower Feed Roller Asm. (15 &) 1
48 231A0001348 e EhEm4H Lower Feed Roller Asm. (12 &%) 1
49 231A0001349 fe w4 Lower Feed Roller Asm. (10 &%) 1
50 231A0001350 e EhEm4E Lower Feed Roller Asm. (08) 1
51 23100013511 &2 Cover 1
52 2310001352 2% Stud 2
53 -
54 8MN05320600A 244 Screw (MT7-29 M5-0.8%6) 3
55 2310001355 &2 Cover 1
56 8MB04280608A 1244 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7+6) 4
57 231A0001357 HARAH Link Asm. 1
58 231A0001358 Hifim4H Puller Asm. (P) 1
@59 231A0001359 Hidim4H Puller Asm. (P2) 1
@60 231A0001360 Fufw4H Puller Asm. (P1) 1
@6l 231A0001361 Hidim4H Puller Asm. (P0) 1
62 2310001362 FEFhifif Upper Feed Rollar (59 &) 1
@43 231A0001363 Hidm4H Puller Asm. (P3) 1
64 8MA05320408A H2E Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) 1
65 231A0001365 HARLH Link Asm. 1
66 231A0001366 Hufim4H Puller Asm.(2885) 1
67 231A0001367 Hidim4H Puller Asm.(2265) 1
68 231A0001368 HufimaH Puller Asm.(1885) 1
69 231A0001369 Hidim4H Puller Asm.(0E%) 1
70 231A0001370 Hufim4H Puller Asm.(5985) 1

© FTEE4HIEE Must be sold in complete set
@ 555 Custom-made Item

-26-



Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

14. MT4006-MT4012 / MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625

% 5| iR Rear Puller Mechanism

—_—————— e e — —




14. MT4006-MT4012 / MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625

%5 | Hulimt%RE Rear Puller Mechanism

Fr 9%
Ref.No.

oo

©10
11
©12
13
14
15
©16
17
18
©19
©20
21
©22
©23
©24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
©37
38
39
40
©41
42
©43
©44
©45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
@57
o583
@59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

Y1k} 4R 9% % T M HE
Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
2310001301 455 Washer 1
2310001302 #4FE Washer 1
2310001303 £ JBREE Clutch Tension Spring 1
23100013042 A28 Clutch 2
2310001305 £ Cover 1
2310001306 #£E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
2310001307 il # Bushing 1
2310001308 il # Bushing 1
2310001309 455 Washer 2
2310001310 H#AF Link 1
2310001311 #£E Clutch Tension Sleeve 1
2310001312 BRARFETE Ball Joint 1
2310001313 FEEs Spacer 1
2310001314 iy Shaft 1
23100013151 £ Clutch Sleeve 1
2310001416 EBliGEd Bracket 1
2310001417 iy Shaft 1
23100014181 il Yoke Guide 1
23100014191 £f4 Clutch Sleeve 1
2310001420 FEHhifim Upper Feed Rollar (2265) 1
2310001421 F1I#% Clutch Driving Lever 1
2310001422 fe@hiis Lower Feed Roller (126%) 1
2310001323 fili# Bushing 2
90NB202626 B[R $H K Needle Bearing 2
90ER070 EJZ#13R E Ring 1
8MKO05322710A 124% Screw (MT1326 M5-0.7%27) 1
8MMO04281007A 124% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) 3
8MMO06401010A 1244 Screw (MT0419 M6-1%10) 1
8SB44400305N 1244 Screw (MT1329 11/64"-40%3) 1
8MN04280600A 1244 Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) 1
8SA64400409B H2ME Nut (RP0O319 1/4"-40%4) 1
8SB32440604A 124% Screw (MT1332 1/8"-44%6) 6
8SF36400606A 124% Screw (RP10217 9/64"-40%8) 3
8MN04280500A 124% Screw (MT1334 M4-0.7%5) 2
8MAO08500613A HZME Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) 2
2310001436 ¢ #him Lower Feed Roller (0 &%) 1
2310001437 FHhiim Lower Feed Roller (0 &%) 1
231A0001438 E{&4H Clutch Sleeve Asm. 1
231A0001439 FEhmEh4H Upper Feed Roller Shaft Asm. 1
2310001440 FHhifim Upper Feed Roller (18E5) 1
2310001441 fe@hiis Lower Feed Roller (10 &%) 1
2310001442 F & Upper Feed Roller (2815) 1
2310001443 fe@Ehiis Lower Feed Roller (158%) 1
8MB85241006K 124% Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10) 2
231A0001346 HAFAH Link Asm. 1
231A0001446 #¢8him4H Lower Feed Roller Asm. (12 &) 1
231A0001447 #¢8h#m4H Lower Feed Roller Asm. (0 &%) 1
231A0001448 #¢8h#m4H Lower Feed Roller Asm. (10 &) 1
231A0001449 #¢8him4H Lower Feed Roller Asm. (15 &) 1
8MNO05320600A 1#%% Screw (MT7-29 M5-0.8%6) 3
23100013511 2 Cover 1
2310001352 H24% Stud 2
2310001454 2 Cover 1
8MB04280608A 124% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) 4
231A0001357 AR Link Asm. 1
231A0001457 HidimaH Puller Asm. (P2) 1
231A0001458 Hadim4H Puller Asm. (P0O) 1
231A0001459 HadimaH Puller Asm. (P1) 1
231A0001460 Hadim4H Puller Asm. (P) 1
8MA05320408A H2ME Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) 1
231A0001462 Hedm4H Puller Asm. (28E%) 1
231A0001463 Hadim4H Puller Asm. (18%%) 1
231A0001464 Haidim4H Puller Asm. (2265) 1
231A0001465 HEdimaH Puller Asm. (0 25) 1
231A0001365 JHFRZH Link Asm. 1

OFEFE4HESE Must be sold in complete set
@ Fiztdh Custom-made Item -28-




Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

15. 667091 #2242 MT4501 /MT4601 f| Thread Stand Mechanism

7

!

)

10

9

/

i)

$h

00— |

18

18

-79-



15. 667091 428 MT4501 / MT4601 I Thread Stand Mechanism g —2_

o8k ok 4R 5% % T HiUH=E

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req
O1 6670919 FLZE Cap 1
©2 6670526 BEME Nut 2
©3 6670525 T EEEARE Spring Washer 2
©4 6670918 HLEF Thread Arm 1
©5 667097 HEH Clamp 2
©6 667098 124% Screw 2
@7 6670917 _E#¥ Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
©3 6670914 HER Clamp 1
©9 6670915 HE4% Screw 2
©10 6670916 BEME Nut 2
©11 6670913 “N#E Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
©12 667092 4% Spool Set Bracket 1
©13 6670912 HEME Nut 2
©14 6670911 #4F5 Washer 2
©15 667099 TAEEEARE Spring Washer 2
©16 6670910 BEME Nut 2
©17 667093 425 Spool Set 2
©18 667094 &R 1EEA Seat 2
©19 667095 4% Spool Pin 2
©20 667096 B/ Spool Retaining Fig 2

OFEEAHBEE Must be sold in complete set

-30-



Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

15-1. 66711-1 AR%42 MT4504 / MT4604 F

Thread Stand Mechanism

_31_



15-1. 66711-1 4522 MTA504 / MT4604 FH B e

Thread Stand Mechanism
Fe % Yk 4R 5F % T HirH=E
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt Req.
©1 667101 TE /a8 Spool Retaining Fig (67101) 8
©2 667102 gl Spool Pin (67102) 8
©3 667103 4e 1@ Seat (67103) 8
©4 667104 4% Spool Set (67104) 8
©5 667105 4RH% % Spool Set Bracket (67105) 2
©6 667106 HEML Clamp (67106) 6
©17 667107 §84% Screw (67107) 6
©8 667108 S ZEEPE] Spring Washer (67108) 6
©9 667109 HEME Nut (67109) 6
©10 6671010 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket (67010) 6
©11 6671011 #PE Washer (671011) 12
©12 6671012 184% Screw (671012) 6
©13 6671013 FE1E Rod Cup (671013) 1
©14 6671014 fify Shaft (671014) 2
©15 6671015 12%% Screw (671015) 2
©16 6671016 _E#¥ Upper Thread Stand Rod (671016) 1
©17 6671017 18%% Screw (671017) 3
©18 6671018 HEME Nut (671018) 4
©19 6671019 1844 Screw (671019) 1
©20 6671020 8558 Bracket (671020) 1
©21 6671021 H#0H Bracket(671021) 1
©22 6671022 $E9H Joint (671022) 1
©23 6671023 24548 Thread Guide (671023) 1
©24 6671024 N#F Lower Thread Stand Rod (671024) 1
©25 6671025 #PE Washer (671025) 2
©26 6671026 HEME Nut (671026) 1
©27 6671027 BEWE Nut (671027) 2
©28 6671028 184% Screw (671028) 2
©29 6671029 HEE Arm (671029) 1
©30 6671030 4RH%EE Spool Set Bracket (671030) 4
©31 6671031 AiE4% Wood Screw (671031) 2
©32 6671032 FE#2 Support Rod (671032) 2
©33 6671033 1844 Screw (671033) 2
©34 6671034 HEME Nut (671034) 2
©35 6671035 JHEEFARE Spring Washer (671035) 8
©36 6671036 HEME Nut (671036) 8

OFEELHMEE Must be sold in complete set

-32-



16. 66711-5 & 66711-6 & 66711-7 #4822 Thread Stand Mechanism

MT4506-MT4525 / MT4606-MT4625 H

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

ZHAEIIER Ant. Req.
Model MT4012
D~_jfr | MT4006|MT400S| |
2. MT 4025
iR
. i
F 8%\ Nol66711-5/66711-6|66711-7
Ref. No.
2 4 6 6
3 48 72 72
18 4 16 24 24
\5 5 6 8 8
8 6 2 4 4
17 NN 23
/ 7 1 2 2
8 1 2 2
9 2 4 4
Q 10 2 4 4
15 12 18 24
16 12 18 24
17 12 18 24
18 12 18 24
19 12 18 24
20 12 18 24
21 1 2 2
22 1 2 2
23 2 4 4

7/
~

_33_




16. 66711-5 & 66711-6 & 66711-7 4¢Z2 Thread Stand Mechanism
MT4506-4525 / MT4606-MT4625 H

FF 5%
Ref.No.

©1
©2
©3
©4
©5
©6
©7
©8
©9
©10
O11
©12
©13
©14
©15
©16
©17
©18
©19
©20
©21
©22
©23

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

Yk} 4w 5% # T HrHE
Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

66711501 B4 Thread Guide 2
66711502 2% Holder -
66711503 243 Thread Guide
66711504 1244 Screw
66711505 B2WE Nut
66711506 ¥ Thread Stand Rod
66711507 EE Am
66711508 58 Joint
66711509 4R JE Spool Set Bracket
66711510 #ifi# Bushing -
66711511 125 Stud 2
66711512 BEME Nut 2
66711513 H2&% Screw 6
66711514 FLJFE Base 2
66711515 48#% Spool Set (See Left Page) -
66711516 4B {ETEL Seat (See Left Page)
66711517 420 Spool Pin (See Left Page)
66711518 s&dh Spool Pin (See Left Page)
66711519 T EEEARE Spring Washer
66711520 BEME Nut
66711521 184% Screw
66711522 12%% Screw
66711523 BEWE Nut

OFEELHMEE Must be sold in complete set

-34-




Date

2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

17. MT4609-MT4625 54584 Tension Stand Mechanism

\B / \B / A \m \m \0 I\Im
@\@w\M

7 a % \B ; \m S
8/Q0/8/8 /87 / /Y

m@mmmm% / %@m S \\ %N . /

@@m@@ SSSSS

1
™9

/

/

/
<
—

@%

Tp]
—

0
N~
e/
/@
/

4

100y

/
yYAX K K [ XK X) [ X X [ X @@ @0 X [ X X \/QJ
/

N\

/




17. MT4609-MT4625 5247#%#% Tension Stand Mechanism B e

7 9% Yk} 4w 5% % T B =

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 2330001701 Z4R % Tension Post Support 1
2 8MEO05321010A #8%% Screw (FTC1 0116 M5-0.8%10) 2
3 2330001703 H24% Screw (11/64"-40%5) 4
4 2330001704 243 Thread Guide 1
5 2330001705 X477 Tension Post Support 1
6 8MMO05321009A 144 Screw (C0626 M5-0.8%10) 2
7 2330001707 JHEE Spring 1
8 2330001708 JE#N A Plate 1
9 2330001709 4L Thread Guide Holder 2
10 2330001710 FZ4 Release Wedge 2
11 2330001711 55 J7EHELZE Tension Nut (Red) 12
12 2330001712 £4 Bushing 24
13 2330001713 JHEE Spring 12
14 2330001714 JHEE L Spring Seat 24
15 2330001715 EFBE Felt 24
16 2330001716 55 J792%1#4% Tension Disc 48
17 2330001717 125 Stud 24
18 2330001718 FFEs Spacer 24
19 233A0001719 £%454H Thread Tension Mechanism (Red) 12
20 233A0001720 £2434H Thread Tension Mechanism (Blue) 12
21 2330001721 55 7L IZ0E Tension Nut (Blue) 12
22 2330001722 7% Spring 12
23 2330001723 #l Shaft 1
24 2330001724 FFEs Spacer 1
25 8MMO04281407A 1845 Screw (F1003 M4-0.7*14) 1
26 2310000341 AR Link 1
27 2310000342 HHAR Lever 1
28 2310000343 1245 Stud 1
29 2310000344 12 Stud 1
30 8MK95301407A 1844 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14) 1
31 233A0001731 £%454H Thread Tension Mechanism 2
32 233A0001732 £2434H Thread Tension Mechanism 1
33 66441-4 HE4K Paster 1

-36-



Date

2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

17-1. MT4506 / MT4606 5%4554%% Tension Stand Mechanism

-37-



17-1. MT4506 / MT4606 F2481%H4 Tension Stand Mechanism

FF 5%
Ref.No.

0O 1 O LN —

Yt & 55

Parts No.
2320001701
2320001702
2320001703
2320001704
231A0001705
231A0001706
2310001905
8MC05321208A
2310000310
2310001910
2310001911
66441-2
8MK95301407A
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2310000341
2310000342
2310000343
2310000344
2100001121B
2100001132
231A0001922
231A0001923

CZ

Description
EZ49 % Tension Post Support

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

JEEIA Plate

45 RE Tension Post Support
Z49M Release Wedge

£2492H Thread Tension Mechanism

£2454H Thread Tension Mechanism
#ify Shaft

184% Screw (MS-0.8%12) (MT0332)

% Spring
FE¥R Space

125 Stud

R4 Paster

1245 Srew
5 J7EHELGEIME Tension Nut (Red) (See left Page)(SH1121)
E4E Bushing (See left Page) (SH1122)

7822 Spring (Red) (See left Page)(SH1123)
THEEEE Spring Seat (See left Page)(CT0305)

EEEE Felt (See left Page)(SH1127)

SR JI3ZEHIA% Tension Disc (See left Page)(SH1126)
124% Stud (See left Page) (CT03081)

R Spacer (See left Page) (CT03091)

AR Link
BHfA Lever

IFE Stud

12 Stud
5 154 020E Tension Nut (Bule) (See left Page)(SH1121)
58%% Spring (Bule)(See left Page)(SH1132)

5EJ7325414H Tension Set. (Red)

5RJ732EdI4H Tension Set. (Bule)

-38-

OV = = = = PN — = N DN DD — —

—_ e DO —
il T TR TN TR )

AN ON O\ O\ — =




18. MT4500 / MT4600 SEHZEH  Gauge Parts

CUSTOM-MADE | TEM

STANDARD TYPE

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

23-APRESS FOOT

CUSTOM-MADE I TEM

FOR THICK THREAD USAGE

%30

FOR MODEL MT4 04-0J0 A

MODEL dﬁ%?%ﬂ%E PARTS NO.
MT4001 5231PF0101A
3/4" 5231PF0401A
1" 5231PF0403A
1-1/8" 5231PF0405A
1-1/4" 5231PF0406A
1-1/2" 5231PF0408A
MTAD0474-3/4-1/4 | 5231PFO4T1A
3/16-3/4-3/16| 5231PF0412A
1/4-1-1/4 | 5231PF0413A
3/16-1-3/16 | 5231PF0414A
1/4-1/2-1/4 | 5231PF0415A
1/4" 5231PF060 1A
3/8" 5231PF0602A
MTA008 17 5231PF0603A
064-119 5231PF0604A
MT4009 [ 1/4" 5231PF0901A
3/16" 5231PF1201A
MTan12[1/4" 5231PF 1202A
5mm 5231PF 1203A
174" 5231PF1301A
MI 13 e veente T 5231pF 13028
Mran17]1/8" 5231PF1701A
MT4025]1/8" 5231PF2501A
24-A PRESS FOOT
MODEL gﬂgﬂﬂﬁéE PARTS NO.
3/4" | 5231PF0402A
" 5231PF0404A
MT4004{ 1-1/8" | 5231PF0410A
1-1/4" | 5231PF0407A
1-1/2" | 5231PF0400A
24-B PRESS FOOT
MODEL Sﬁgﬁﬂﬁée PARTS NO.
3/4" | 5231PF04028
" 5231PF04048
MT4004{ 1-1/8" | 5231PF0410B
1-1/4" | 5231PF04078B
1-1/2" | 5231PF0409B
3 NEEDLE REQ.
MODEL NOJ Q" TY [MODEL NoJa’ TY
Mr4n01 | 1 | wr4o04 | 4
MT4006 | 6 | MT4009 | 9
mran12 | 12 | w4013 | 13
Mran17 | 17 | wT4025 | 25

-30-




18. MT4500 / MT4600 FEHIZE A Gauge Parts B e

7 9% Ykt 4w 5% % TH B =

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
I s #T84 Needle Clamp 1
72— 248 Thread Guide 1
3 66729-14 #t UO113 #14 Needle 1
- $1#K Needle Plate 1
5 s F9E4 Feed Dog 1
6 e 454555 Retainer Lopper .
7 2310001807 7K JBE Bracker -
8§ 443843 Looper Holder 1
9 4E43 858 Looper Holder 1
10 5231UL0001 454%8 Looper -
0 #5455 Retainer Holder !
*12 8MC75180403E 1244 Screw (MT1812 M2.5-0.45%3.5) -
13 8MN03200300A 1844 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) -
14 8MNO04280400A 18%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 1
15 8MP03200606A %% Screw (MT0142 M3-0.5%6) 2
16 8SE36400806A 144 Screw (SHO530 9/64"-40%*8) 4
17 85C44400909S 1845 Screw (MT1817 11/64"-40%6) 1
18 8SB32440605A 1244 Screw (K07-08 1/8"-44%6) -
19 8SC36400705K 1845 Screw (MT1819 9/64"-40*7) -
20 8SB36401205K 1844 Screw (MT1820 9/64"-40%12) -

21 5231ING0001 25125 Needle Guide

22 5231NG0002 #5158 Needle Guide -
23 JERHA Presser Foot 1
23-A - JERHAIES Presser Foot Guide (See Left Page ) 1
23-B 5231PF0401B JFERAIZHAR Presser Foot Link 1
23-C 5231PF0401C JERHAIAP Presser Foot Arm 1
23-D 5231PF0401D JBR4F58%5 Spring 1
23-E 5231PF0401E [E7E$H Pin 1
23-F 8MB04281007K 12%% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) 1
23-G 8MNO04281000A 1244 Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7%10) 2
23-H 8MA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) 2
S — JERRAl Presser Foot 1
24-A - JEERAIIES () Presser Foot Guide (Right) (See Left Page ) -
24-B eemeeee- JERHAIIEC(7E) Presser Foot Guide (Left) (See Left Page ) -
24-C 5231PF0404C JEEHAIIEE Presser Foot Bracket 1
24-D 5231PF0404D f2 5 Plate 1
24-E 5231PF0404E A Link 1
24-F 5231PF0404F Ve PR Bracket 2
24-G 5231PF0404G #4 Pin 2
24-H 5231PF0404H 152 Safety Plate Holder 2
24-1 5231PF04041 124% Screw (M4.5-0.75%4) 1
24-] 8MB85240607K 1244 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) 4
25 8MB95301107A 1844 Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75%12) 1
26 8MB85240406K 18%% Screw (PMDO010166 M3.5-0.6%4) 1
27 8MB03200304M 18%% Screw (MT1827 M3-0.5%3) 2
28 2310001828 4E4R$RRE Looper Holder 1
29 8SN36400400E 1845 Screw (SH0222 9/64"-40%4) -
30 5231110004 454355 Retainer Lopper ( For Thick Thread Usage ) 1
31 8MN04280500C 1845 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) 1
**37) 66729-18 #1 UO113 #18 Needle 1
33 8SH32440300A 1845 Screw (S04-65 1/8"-44%2.5) -
*34 8MB03200405A 1244 Screw(FT0548 M3-0.5%4) 3
*35 s 185 Needle Guide 1
**36 5231TP0024 #185 Needle Plate 1
437 5231110004 454784 Retainer Lopper 1

* For MT4[J13-MT4[ 125 Use.
% For MT4[_]12 Bigger Eyelet Hole

-40-



19. TRO2A ¥&E5EEiinaH Z 45113 Parts List For TRO2A Roller Set

_41_



19. TRO2A #E7E EigaH ZE(51F% Part List For TRO2A Roller Set

FF 5%
Ref.No

Yk} 4w 5%

Parts No.
4TR00201011
4TR00201021
90BB1026082
4TR0020104
4TR0020105
4TR0020106
4TR00201071
4TR0020108
66641
4TR0020110
4TRO3A0111
4TRO3A0112
4TRO3A0113
4TRO3A0114
4TRO3A0115
4TRO3A0116
8MMO08502013A
2200000910
4TR0020119
4TR0020120
4TR0020121
8MB05321008K
4TR0020123
8SC44400812A
4TR0020125
8MHB5240500A
8WE37002400A
4TR0020128
4TR0020129
4TR002A0130
4TR002A0131
8SC44401008A
2200850421
8MA06400510A
2270850423
8MHO04280400A
8WK45002900C
4TRO3A0105

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

% T HiUH=E
Description Amt.Req.
£ Roller 1
#ifr Shafe
JEBRIfK Ball Bearing

EZPU S Elastic Tape Guide

JHHREE Roller Seat

YrlsEF Roller Holder Arm
JEHiG Roller

EE#F Lock Lever

NEHTF Spanner 6MM
7 28R Holder Bracket Seat

72 Holder Bracket

EEMTF Lock Lever
#HPEEH Connecting Block

78 Connecting Block
B REE Connecting Block

F1& Washing

1844 Screw (CT0106 M8-1.25%20)
F1& Washing

1845 Stud

Vel EF Roller Holder Arm
R Roller Holder Arm

124% Screw (CT0233 M5-0.8%10)

il Shafe
222 Screw (CL450424 11/64"-40%*8)

FEirER Collar

12%% Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%5)
KRi#%% Wood Screw (CLA450427)

A Handle

1EF8R Tension Roller Slider Stop
Yrls4H Roller Asm.

i Roller Asm.

222 Screw (SH1225 11/64"-40%10)
#PEEH Connecting Block

J2ME Nut (CT0533)

<728 Holder Bracket
224 Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4)

Ri#%% Wood Screw (CLA450408)

<722 Holder Bracker

SE:ILAEBE 3 A MT4004 / MT4504 / MT4604 / MTD4504 / MTD4604 f##1
Note:This device is suitable for the model MT4004 / MT4504 / MT4604 / MTD4504 / MTD4604 only.

4)-

— N L/ N L N DN DR RO WR B DN = = = DN/ NN —— WO




Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

20. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 / MTD4500 / MTD4600

@M Supporting Board




20. MT4000 / MT4500 / MT4600 / MTDA4500 / MTDA4600 R e IS
AEEEF 4 Supporting Board
FF 9% Ykt 4w 5% 4 i BIHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 2310002001 F#5Z Belt Cover 1
2 8MB06405609S H22% Screw (M6-1%56) (MT2002) 2
3 2310002003 Fr#EE Belt Cover 1
4 8WF03131706A RIE%% Screw (CT1516) 4
5 66944 JkFE %8 Rubber Cushion 4
6 8MB06406507B 124% Bolt (CT1507 M6-1%65) 4
7 2200001504 & Washer (CT1504) 8
8 90SWO070 g EEHEE Spring Washer (CT1505) 4
9 8MA06400612A HEME Nut (SH0242 M6-1%6) 8
10 2200001510 P& Washer 8
11 2200001511 1B 5% Rubber Washer 4
12 2310002012 HEPEAAM Supporting Board 2
13 8SAT79180613A HEME Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6) 8
14 8MB06401607M 124 Stud (CT1503 M6-1%16) 4
15 8SC79187827B % mIERE Bolt 4
Q16 66816-2 _F#%BE C1=0EH4 Open-cut Long Table Top Type (12-25t) -
@17 FS006 _FEkBE O EHEAR4H Open-cut Long Table Top Type Asm. (12-251)----------mmmmmmmeeaes
18 66816-3 _F#%BE 1= HEA Open-cut Short Table Top Type (1-258) -
19 FS005 _FE#kBE G B4R 4H Open-cut Short Table Top Type Asm. (1-2581)-------------mmmmmmnnnv -
@20 66816-4 £ EM Semi-Submerged Type (1-2581) -
@21 FS004 3 EAAH Semi-Submerged Type Asm.(1-2581) -
[ W) 66816-5 10BN Semi-Submerged Type With "PS001"Devic (& PS001) -
023 FS007 BN EM A Semi-Submerged Type With "PS001"Devic Asm. (ZPS001) --------------- -
@24 66816-12 F#EEIO R (AT Open-cut LongTable Top Type (12-258t)--------mmeeeeeeeeaes y
@25 FS008 F#EEIO M4 (R FHR) Open-cut Long Table Top Type Asm. -------mzezzzzemumev .
@26 66816-13 #EkBE = EHR (W9 FEHR) Open-cut Short Table Top Type (1-25§F)----------cceemmmeee .
@27 FS009 F#EEEI = EEHAH (R PR Open-cut Short Table Top Type ASm. ----------nmmmmeeeem y
@28 66816-8 &k EAR Table Top Type With "MP001+TC" Devic -
@2 EFS010 _F#E=CEM Table Top Type With "MP001+TC" Devic Asm. -
30 66316-9 MTD_E %5 O =G #EA Open-cut Short Table Top Type -
31 FSO11 MTD_F#5# =6 BEH4H Open-cut Short Table Top Type Asm. -
@32 66816-10 MTD_F &G HAK Short Table Top Type -
033 FS012 MTD_F #4555 4H Short Table Top Type Asm. -
@34 66816-11 MTD_F &5 O =00G B (M9 FHH1200mm) Open-cut Short Table Top Type -------------- -
@35 FS013 MTD_F#BH = BEA 4R (A AR 1200nn) Open-cut Short Table Top Type Asm. ------ -
@36 66816-14 MTD_E#kBE O =CEMH (W3 A4 1000mm) Open-cut Short Table Top Type ----------------- -
@37 FS014 MTD [k 58 CI=C B4R (R FI R 1000mm) Open-cut Short Table Top Type Asm, ------- -
@38 66816-15 MTDEAH Semi-Submerged Type (1-25%t) -
@39 FS015 MTD5(=E Mz 4H Semi-Submerged Type Asm.(1-2581) -

@ 5t Custom-made Item

-44-



Date
2026/03/05

Subclass / Remark

21. MT4500 / MT4600 T. B &Mt Accesseries

ao[FH

lma=




21. MT4500 / MT4600 T.E K4 Accesseries

Fr 9% Yt & 55

Ref.No. Parts No.
1 66700
2 66695
3 66840
4 2100001521
5 66722
6 66846-2
7 66721
8 66831
9 66715
10 66636
11 66637
12 66612
13 66613
14 66690
15 66729-14-5
*16 6MT6306-H-26-02
17 66671
18 66639
19 66667
20 66720
21 6MT6306-1-03-05
22 6MT62E6-1-03-05
23 66452
24 66746-1
25 66746-2
26 66411
27 66411-1
28 66200
29 66746-3
*30 6MT62M6-3-26-02
*3] 66411-4
* For MT4600 Use.

CZ

Description
Bt 4H Pedel Complete

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

$15&4H Chain Set

ZE4REM %4 Threading Bar
58 7% Oil Filter (SH1521)

Y} Oil Funnel

[5EEE Mechine Cover
JHEE Oiler

T HLE Bag (AM-6751)

JHIEE Oil Container
NHAEHF Spanner 3MM

NEIF Spanner 4MM

MEAEIRF Wrench 10MM
B 4K F Wrench 7/8MM

T Tweezer

ST UO113 #12 Retainer Needle

(LAt Parts List
ARAF—FHEF Wooden Handle Flat Screw Driver
NI T Spanner 1.5MM (UTB0439)

JINFEF- Screw Driver (Small)
178 Silicon Oil

(A} Parts List

{di FHER BH=E Instruction Manual
HE4 Paster

{RAIFE Styroform

{RAFE Styroform
4[kFg Carton

bt = &KAE Carton

{RER35E Guarautee

{RAFE Styroform
{di FHER BH=E Instruction Manual

4K# Carton

-46-

o b b b e b b b e 3 b b b b e b b 3 e b b 3 e e e b e e e e




_117_

22.MT4500 / MT4600 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Date

2026/03/05

DISTANCE

2| 4 8 4 2 B 4 & 0 A S AR | X | R0 | e e | B a2 | iR gy | [ks/remak
MODEL | GAUGE SIZE NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER NEEDLE FEED DOG LOOPER RETAINER BAR NEEDLE RETAINER
(INCHD) HOLDER GUIDE FOOT ASM. | PLATE HOLDER LOOPER
GHTERE) ) CodPeR
F33339 6> > <
' w 1 ' (;"" s 1ﬂ / Q\ ﬁ
— =1
MTA001 5231NC0024 1 5231PF0101 | 52317TP0023 | 5231FD0023 | 2310001828
2310002241
3/4 5231NC000 11 DZPPOY | e ogt1p0001 | 5231700001 | 2310002221
(064) 5231PF0402
1 52300021 | 231000220 11— 403 N rm0002 | 5231600002 | 2310002222 | 2310002242
(085) 5231PF0404
178 31000031 D25 N cos1p0003 | 5231r00003| 2310002223 | 2310002243 | 523160001
(095) 5231PF0410 i i
-1/4 5231PF0406
5231NC0004 1 5231TP0004 | 5231FD0004 | 2310002224 | 2310002244
(106) 5231PF0407
MT4004 23100022021
1172 5231PF0408
(o7, |5231NC0008] —Trroi0e | 7231TPO005 | 5231FD0005 | 2310002225 | 2310002245 52310L0001 | 5231LL0001
1/4-3/4-1/4
(060197 | | 5231NC00071| 23100022041| 5231PFO411 | 5231TP0013| 5231FD0013 | 2310002227 | 2310002247
3/16-3/4-3/16
ao1oh | 5231Nc00221| 23100022021| 5231PFO412 | 5231TPODT4| 5231FD0014 | 2310002226 | 2310002246 | 5231NG0002
1/4-1-1/4 5231PF0413
(064-254) | 5231NC0D101| 23100022051 5231TP0015| 5231FD0015 | 2310002230 | 2310002250
3/16-1-3/16
(048-254) | 5231INC00231| 23100022031| 5231PF0414 | 5231TP0016|5231FD0016 | 2310002234 | 2310002253 | 5231NGO00T
I 172174 523 1PFO415
(0641275 | 5231NC00101| 23100022051 5231TP0017| 5231FD0017 | 2310002230 | 2310002250
1/4-1/8
MULT]-NEEDLE | 5231NC00121 | 23100022071) 5231PF1302 | 5231TP0012| 5231FD0012| 23100022321 | 2310002252 | 5231NG0003 5231110002




_8V_

22.MT4500 / MT4600 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

M R | & B 5 2 B 15 & 1A AR | X | IR0 | B e e | B e = | g
MODEL GAUGE SIZE NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER NEEDLE FEED DOG LOOPER RETAINER BAR NEEDLE RETAINER
(INCH) HOLDER GUIDE FOOT ASM. PLAT HOLDER LOOPER —
(HEBHRIE) A f 15 1
SEEEDR S 6
cess Yo i 6;4444’
G & i ~ |~
=1
(ggj) 5231NC00091| 23100022021| 5231PF0601 | 5231TP0009 | 5231FD0009| 2310002229 | 2310002249
<86§> 5231NC00201| 23100022051 | 5231PF0602 | 5231TP0021 | 5231FD0021| 2310002240 | 2310002260
MT4006
1/3 5231NG0001
059 5231NC00211 5231PFOB03 | 5231TP0022 | 5231FD0022| 2310002233 | 2310002261
23100022031
(064-119) | 5231NC0026 5231PFOB04 | 5231TP0026 | 5231FD0026 2310001828 | 2310002263 -
MTAD09 (égj) 5231NC00101| 23100022051| 5231PF0901 | 52317P0010 |5231FD0010| 2310002230 | 2310002250
Sﬁ&% 5231NC00061 | 23100022031| 5231PF1201 | 5231TP0027 | 5231FD0027| 2310002226 | 2310002246 | 5231NG0002
523100001
1/4 5231TP0007
MTAD12|  (gga) | 523INCO0OTT| 23100022041| 5231PF1202 5231FD0007 | 2310002227 | 2310002247 | 5231NG000
5231TP0024
523110004
BIGGER EVELET HOLE
5mm
050) | 5231NC00081| 23100022031 5231PF1203 | 52317P0008 |5231FD0008 | 2310002228 | 2310002248 | 5231NG0002
523110001
(ggj) 523INC00111 | 23100022061 | 5231PF1301 | 5231TP0011 |5231FD0011| 2310002231 | 2310002251 |5231NGO0O]T
MTA013 | MULT | -NEEDLE
DI?TANCE ) 5231NC00121 | 23100022071 | 5231PF1302 | 52317P0012 | 5231FD0012| 23100022321 | 2310002252 | 5231NG0003 5931110002
064-032
MTAD 17 5231NC0019T | 23100022091 | 5231PF1701 | 5231TP0020 | 5231FD0020| 23100022391 | 2310002259 | 5231NG0004
(ggg) 523110003
MTA025 5231NC0025 | 2310002210 | 5231PF2501 | 5231TP0025 | 5231FD0025| 2310002280 | 2310002262 | 5231NG0005




_6V_

22.MT4500 / UTOOOO GAUGE PARTS LIST

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

A 3 B® 5 2 & BWE | & & S hEe  REDE] pee | B | Ben | B ieD
MODEL GAUGE SIZE NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER NEEDLE PLATE| FEED DOG LOOPER RETAINER BAR NEEDLE RETAINER LOOPER
(ﬁilN%:? | HOLDER GUIDE FOOT ASM. HOLDER GUARD LOOPER
S IRHE
S5 ; <
I-_ &

MT4504 3/4 5231PF0401
oy | E2stieonor eroagy ] 5231TPO0IT | 5231FD0001 2310002221 | 2310002241
MT4504 ! 523 1PF0403

5231TPO02T | 5231FD0002| 2310002222 | 2310002242
oros| o) | 5231NC00021| 23100022011 e
MTA504 | 1-1/8 523 1PF0405
oroae| 0ok | 5231NC00031 =aoraiTo] 5231TPO03T | 5231FD0003| 2310002223 | 2310002243
MT4504 1-1/2 5231PF0408
sl (27 [5231NC00051 | 23100022021 (e 5231TROOST | 5231FD0005 | 2310002225 | 2310002245

5231NGO00 5031110006
ﬁgﬁigﬁ Eggglééﬁﬁ 5231NC00101| 23100022051 | 5231PF0413 | 5231TPO15T | 5231FD0015| 2310002230 | 2310002250 5931UL0001
MT4506
i 5231NC00001 23100022021 5231PF0B01 | 5231TP009T | 5231FD0009| 2310002229 | 2310002249
1/4

@Lﬁggi 64| 5031n000101| 23100022051| 5231PF0901 | 52317P010T | 5231FD0070| 2310002230 | 2310002250
MT4512 14
oal  ohey | 5231NC00071| 23100022041| 5231PF1202 | 5231TPOOTT |5231FD000T | 2310002227 | 2310002247
ygﬁ?;g (ggg) 5231NC00191 | 23100022091 | 5231PF1701 | 5231TP020T | 5231FD0020| 23100022391 | 2310002259 | 5231NG0004 5231110005




_09_

22.M14500 / MT4600 / UTOOO-PO GAUGE PARTS LIST

Subclass / Remark

Date

2026/03/05

i & b i 2 & 48 B W E B R X (B msie | Bk | e | BN
MODEL GAUGE SIZE NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER NEEDLE PLATE| FEED DOG LOOPER RETAINER BAR NEEDLE RETAINER LOOPER
(INCH) HOLDER GUIDE FOOT ASM. HOLDER GUARD L 00PER
(&HEBREE)
L e . , qggégsgg. <
T Y ¢ <
—I [ -
%}%231 : 5231PF0403
085) 5231NC00021| 23100022011 52317TP002P | 5231FD0002| 2310002222 | 2310002242
MT4604
OB 5231PF0404
5231NG000 1 5231LL0006
MT4612
JUT12A-P 14
VTS 064) 5231NC00071| 23100022041| 5231PF1202 | 5231TP007P | 5231FD0007 | 2310002227 | 2310002247 5231UL0001
AUT12A-P1
MT4625
/UT258-P 1/8
- 032 5231NC0025 | 2310002210 | 5231PF2501 | 5231TP025P | 5231FD0025| 2310002280 | 2310002262 | 5231NG0005 5231110005
MT4625
JUT25S-P1




NTD7001
4-Needle, 6-Thread Flat-Seamer,
Feed-Off-The-Arm Machine

MT4506P-064
6-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine

UHU9304/TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band

Onto Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

(. B (D B IRAT]
CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD.

The specification and / or appearences of the equipment described
in this catalogue are subject to be changed without prior notice.

FERFMGER HBHMHK R AR EMES MBERZIMNE S AEEFEX BB AR SHEES-




	原始檔案:「MT4500-P18-Model.pdf」
	圖紙和視圖
	模型



